Hamilton County 4-H Llama Youth Scholarship



Revised: 4/13/11

Goal

 To provide assistance (up to 3 scholarships in an amount up to \$1000 each may be awarded at the discretion of the Scholarship Steering Committee) to recipients who seek to further their education.

Eligibility

- Award is designated for 4-H Llama project members in their senior year of high school and planning to attend an accredited college or university as an undergrad student (course load to be at least 12 credit hours) and previous 4-H Llama project members enrolled in an accredited college or university as an undergrad student with at least one term remaining in their course of study (course load to be at least 12 credit hours).
- Applicant must be a current member of the Hamilton Co. 4-H Llama project and have participated in the same 4-H Llama project for a minimum of five years.
- Applicant must complete and submit an application to the Purdue Extension Hamilton County Office no later than May 15 of the year of eligibility.

Address:

Purdue Extension Hamilton County Office c/o Hamilton County 4-H Llama Youth Scholarship 2003 Pleasant Street Noblesville, IN 46060

 Any questions regarding this scholarship or application should be directed to: Jim Nenni

Email: <u>llamas02@sbcglobal.net</u>

Phone: 317-514-767

NOTE:

Applicants should NOT include letters of recommendation, grades including GPA or transcripts, or information regarding financial need disclosure.

Scholarship Selection Committee

- The Scholarship Selection Committee will be comprised of 5 members not affiliated with any applicant(s) or with the Hamilton County 4-H Llama Project.
- The Scholarship Selection Committee will review all applications (after the applicant's name has been removed).
- At the discretion of the Scholarship Selection Committee, a personal interview may be required. If a personal interview is required, the applicant will be contacted by the Scholarship Selection Committee.
- The Scholarship Selection Committee will make the final selection of the recipient(s).
- The level of funding available each year will be determined by the Scholarship Steering Committee.

Additional Information

- The scholarship(s) will be presented at the Hamilton County 4-H Fair during the 4-H Queen Contest. Scholarship recipients will be notified in advance. Therefore, recipients will be expected to attend the award presentation.
- Applicants not selected for the scholarship may re-apply for consideration (if eligible). Recipients of the award may only receive the award once and cannot re-apply for the scholarship.
- Application Instructions: This application form is available at <u>www.shagbarkridge.com/4-h-/scholarship.html</u> can be completed electronically. This application form will expand automatically as you enter

your information. After completing this application, print the application, staple the pages together, and submit your completed application to the Purdue Extension Hamilton County Office. If printing this application form to complete by hand, attach additional pages as needed.

Application Deadline

May 15th

Applicant Information						
Name		(5:)				
(Last)	(First)					
Address						
City	State	ZIP Code				
Date of Birth						
Applicant's Phone Number	Applicant's E-mail					
4-H Club						
Years in 4-H (including current year)						
Years in the 4-H Llama Project (including current year)						
Parent or Guardian						
Parent's Phone Parent's Email						
Education						
Name of High School						
Year of High School Graduation						
University or College you plan to attend (or currently attend) next year						

Major you will (are) be pursuing and why
Activities
4-H Llama Project Involvement
Projects, offices held, leadership activities, committees, awards, achievements, other activities and involvement, etc.
Llama-related Involvement (Other than Hamilton County 4-H)
Activities, memberships, leadership activities, committees, awards, achievements, service, etc.
4-H Involvement (Other)

Projects, activities, offices held, committees, services, awards, achievements, etc.

Community Involvement				
Organizations, activities, leadership, service, etc.				
High School Involvement				
Organizations, offices held, leadership, service, etc.				
College Involvement (If Applicable)				
College Involvement (If Applicable)				
Organizations, offices held, leadership, service, etc.				
2. gaa				

Personal References						
with the Hamilton County 4-H p	es (not family members or any person affiliated program). The Scholarship Selection Committee at their discretion during the application review					
Name						
Phone	_E-Mail					
Relationship						
Name						
Phone	_E-Mail					
Relationship						
Name						
Phone	_E-Mail					
Relationship						

Certification

I hereby affirm that the information provided on this application is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Applicant Signature:	Date:							
Personal Narrative								
How has the Hamilton County 4-H Llama project impacted your life and how do you see it impacting your future? (If printing this application form to complete by hand, attach additional pages as needed.)								
	·····							
	·							